503590735 12/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3637365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WBVG, LLC	06/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JERRITT CANYON GOLD LLC	
Street Address:	HC 31 BOX 78	
City:	ELKO	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8877148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-340-2600

Email: hutton.emma@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 1500

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	500121-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMMA L. HUTTON
SIGNATURE:	/Emma L. Hutton/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif

PATENT 503590735 REEL: 037184 FRAME: 0030

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WBVG, LLC", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "WBVG, LLC" TO "JERRITT CANYON GOLD LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 6:54 O'CLOCK

P.M.

5712812 8100

150888330

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 2442599

DATE: 06-05-15

PATENT REEL: 037184 FRAME: 0031

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:54 PM 06/05/2015 FILED 06:54 PM 06/05/2015 SRV 150888330 - 5712812 FTLE

DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

WBVG, LLC

(Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is WBVG, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the Certificate of Formation (the "Certificate") of the Company is bereby amended to reflect the following changes:

Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to reflect a change of the name of the Company. Article 1 of the Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is: Jerritt Canyon Gold LLC (the "Company")".

THIRD: The amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation of the Company, this 4th day of June, 2015.

By: WBox 2014-1 Ltd.

Its Managing Member

By:

Name: Mark Strefling

Title: Director

SK 28410 0001 6649088

PATENT REEL: 037184 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 12/01/2015